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Do NOT return this product!

For missing or broken parts
- Visit littleseedskids.com
- Call 1-800-489-3351

Two Adults 
recommended 
for assembly This product is not intended for commercial use

Keep this Assembly Manual for future reference

Follow little seeds on
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Visit littleseedskids.com to view the
limited warranty valid in the U.S and Canada

Helpful Hints

Do NOT return this product!
Contact our friendly customer service team first for help

Assembly Tips

- Open your item in the area you plan to keep it for less heavy lifting

- Identify, sort and count the parts before attempting assembly

- Compression dowels are tapped in with a hammer

- Slides are labeled with a R (right) and L (left) for proper placement

- Make sure to always face the point on the top of the Cam Lock towards the
outer edge

- Use all the nails provided for the back panel and spread them out equally

- Back Panel must be used to make sure your unit is sturdy

- Do NOT use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners on this item

- Never push, pull, or drag your furniture

Call us!
1-800-489-3351
Monday-Friday
9am - 5pm CST

PEOPLE NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY: 1-2
ESTIMATED ASSEMBLY TIME: 1 HOUR
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Before You Start

Cam Lock Fastening System
Thll Cal Llll Faltlnlng Syltll wlll bl ulll thrlughlut thl allllbly prllllll

Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order

Separate and count all your parts and hardware

Give yourself enough room for the assembly process

Have the following tools: Flat Head Screwdriver, #2 Phillips Head
Screwdriver and Hammer

Caution:  If using a power drill or power screwdriver for screwing, 
please beware to slow down and stop when screw is tight. Failure 
to do so may result in stripping the screw,

1

3

2
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Blarl Illnt f lat ln
Nlt altual llzl

x1
T1642412010UD
TOP PANEL

x1
T1642412020UD
LEFT SIDE PANEL

x1
T1642412030UD
RIGHT SIDE PANEL

x1
T1642412040UD
BOTTOM PANEL

x1
T1642412050UD
TOP APRON

1

5

2 3

4

x1
T1642412060UD
BOTTOM APRON

6

x2
T1642412070UD
CENTER APRON

7

x3
T1642412080UD
LEFT DRAWER SIDE

8

x3
T1642412090UD
RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

9
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Blarl Illnt f lat ln
Nlt altual llzl

x3
T1642412100UD
FRONT DRAWER

x3
T1642412110UD
BACK DRAWER

x3
T1642412120UD
DRAWER BOTTOM

x3
T1642412130UD
DRAWER SUPPORT

x1
T1642412140UD
BACK PANEL
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Part Lllt
Nlt Altual llzl

x38
TUD0001
Cal Bllt

x38
TUD0002
Cal Llll
15-12

x16
TUD0004
DOWEL 
M8 X 25

x12
TUD0009
CBS 4 x 38

x6
TUD0070
PH  M4 X 14

x42
TUD0008
CBS 3l5 x 16

x1 SET
TUD0021
ANTI TIPPING KIT

x3
TUD0064
BIG SQUARE 
HANDLE

x3 SETS
TUD0017
DRAWER SLIDE
350 MM

LLLdLLLL BLg RLfLLLLLL NumbLL: 
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 1

x14
TUD0001

x4
TUD0002

x24
TUD0008

x4
TUD0004

2

2

3

3

x3 SETS
TUD0017

LEFT RIGHT
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 2

x1
TUD0021

x4
TUD0001

x6
TUD0002

1

x4
TUD0004

4

FRONT
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 3

x2

x2
TUD0001

x10
TUD0002

x8
TUD0004

14

6

5

7
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 4

4

6

7
7

5

2

4
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 5

2

14

4
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 6

3

14

4
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 7

1

3
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* raw edges are shaded

Proper orientation of CAM LOCK

Stlp 8

x18
TUD0002

8

9

13

x3

x3

x3
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 9

x18
TUD0001

11

10

x3

x3
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 10

x3

10
8
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 11

x3

10

8

9
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 12

10

8

9

13

x3
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 13

x3

12

13

9
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 14

x12
TUD0009

x3

11

9

13
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 15

x3

x3 SETS
TUD0016

11

x18
TUD0008
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 16

x3

x6
TUD0070

x3
TUD0064
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IMPORTANT: THIS UNIT MUST BE SECURE TO THE WALL TO HELP PREVENT TIPOVER.
FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS TO INSTALL THE ANTI-TIPPING SAFETY BRACKET
PROVIDED WITH THIS PRODUCT.

WARNING
Serious or fatal crushing injuries
can occur from furniture tipover. 
To prevent tipover:

* Install tipover restraint provided
* place heaviest items in the lowest 
drawers

* Unless specifically designed to
accomodate, do not set TVs or other 
heavy objects on the top of this 
product

* Never allow children to climb or 
hang on drawers, door, or shelves

* Never open more than one drawer 
at a time
Use of tipover restarints may only 
reduce, but not eliminate the risk
of tipover

OPTION 1: Attachment into a wall stud (preferred method)
Using a stud finder, locate a stud in the wall. Place your unit against the wall, with the safety bracket 
aligned in this location.
To make driving the screw easier, you can drill a 1/8” diameter pilot hole (3mm) through the safety
bracket into the stud.
Drive the screw through the safety bracket into the wall stud. Tighten the screw that was not fully
tighened in step 5.

OPTION 2: Attachment into drywall
Locate your unit where desired against a wall and mark the wall through the safety bracket, then 
move your unit aside.
Drill a 3/16” diameter hole (5mm) into the wallboard. Tap the wall anchor into the hole until it is flush. 
Move your unit into location and fasten the wall bracket to the wall anchor with the screw.
Tighten the screw that was not fully tightened in step 5.

For Masonry, Concrete, or other 
wall materials:
Consult your local hardware store 
for appropriate anchors to securely 
attach the safety bracket.

hlll

ltul

wallblarl

x1 llt
TUD0021

14

1
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* raw edges are shaded

Stlp 17
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Maximum Loads
This unit has been designed to support the maximum loads shown. Exceeding these load limits 
could cause sagging, instability, product collapse, and/or serious injury. 

1. This certificate applies to Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc. product identified by this instruction manual.
2. This certificate applies to compliance of this product with the CPSC Ban on Lead-Containing Paint ( 16 CFR 
1303).
3. This product is distributed by:  
 
 
 

4. Site of Manufacturer: Muar, Malaysia.
5. See front page of instruction manual for date of manufacturer.

Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.
410 East First Street South,
Wright City, MO 63390
636-745-3351

Certificate of Confirmity

Warning: Risk of serious injury to person - do not place a television on this furniture. This 
furniture is not approved for use with a television.

50 lbll
23 lg

35 lbll
16 lg
Ealh lrawlrl



TM

lll lllllllllllllll 27

Register your product to receive the following:

* New trend details -sneak peek on what's new
* Surveys -have a voice within our community
* Exclusive deals and discount codes
* Quick and easy replacement part service

To register your product, visit

Visit your local retailer's website, rate your purchased
product and leave us some feedback!

We would like to extend a big "Thank You" to all of
our customers for taking the to assemble this

Seeds product, and to give us your valuable
feedback.
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Elpañll
BubLLLtL BLLLLtLLL
Bulqul ln ll lntlrllr lll lanual ll llntajl
Búlqulnll!

págLLL B
Clnllrvl lltl lanual ll llntajl para futural llnlultall
Sl rllllllnla lll alultll para ll llntajll
Eltl prllultl nl ll para ull llllrllall

Nl Rlgrlll lltl prllultl! Para pllzal plrlllal l rltall
Visitar: lilleseedskids.com
Llamenos al: 1‐800‐489‐3351 (Grats) Lunes ‐ Viernes 9am ‐ 5pm CST

Seguir lille seeds en

Consejos Útiles (página 3)
‐ Abra su artículo en el área donde usted planea utlizarlo para evitar levantar y moverlo menos
‐ Identfcar, ordenar y contar las piezas antes de intentar ensamblar
‐ Las clavijas de compresión se golpean con un martllo
‐ Las diapositvas están marcadas con una R (derecha) y L (izquierda) para la colocación correcta
- Allgúrlll ll qul llllprl lltl ll puntl lllalzall ln la partl luplrllr ll bllqulallr ll llva
lltl vlltlallhalla blrll lxtlrllr
‐ Utlizar todos los clavos para el panel de atras y distribuirlos por igual
‐ El panel de atras debe utlizarse para asegurarse de que la unidad quede fja y frme
‐ No use quimicas fuertes ni limpiadores abrasivos en este artculo
‐ Nunca empuje, tre ni arrastre los muebles

Lista de (página 4)
antll ll qul llplllll
Lla lullalllallntl lala pall y llga ll lrlln aprlplall
Slparar y llntar tllal lal pllzal y ll harlwarl
Darse sufciente espacio para el proceso de montaje
Tienen las siguientes herramientas: destornillador de cabeza plana, # 2 destornillador philips cabeza y 
martllo
Precaución: si utliza un taladro eléctrico o un destornillador eléctrico para atornillar, tenga cuidado de 
frenar y parar cuando el tornillo esté apretado. Si no lo hace, se puede quitar el tornillo

LLLtLmL dL LujLLLóL dL LLLLLduLL dL LLvL
Este sistema de fjación de la leva se utlizará durante todo el proceso de montaje

Identificación de la Junta (página 5 y 6)
Talañl nl rlal

Lista de piezas (página 7 hasta 23)
Talañl nl rlal
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Elpañll
PágLLL BB
Para mampostería, hormigón u otros materiales de pared:
Clnlultl ln lu flrrltlría lllal lll anllajll aprlplalll para lujltar ll flrla llgura ll llplrtl ll llgurllall

IMPORTANTE: ESTA UNIDAD DEBE ESTAR SEGURA EN LA PARED PARA AYUDAR A PREVENIR AL TIPOVERl
SIGA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA INSTALAR EL SOPORTE DE SEGURIDAD ANTIDISCIPLINADOR
PROPORCIONADO CON ESTE PRODUCTOl

ADVERTENCIA

Lllllnll plr aplaltalllntl gravll l fatalll
pulll llurrlr lllll la punta lll lulblll Para lvltar vlllar:

* Inltall la rlltrllllón ll vullll prlvllta
* coloque los artículos más pesados   en los cajones más bajos
* A menos que esté específcamente diseñado para
acomodar, no instale televisores u otros objetos pesados   en la parte superior de este producto

* Nunca permita que los niños trepen o cuelguen de los cajones, puertas o estanterías
* Nunca abra más de un cajón a la vez
El uso de restricciones sobre volteos solo puede reducir, pero no eliminar, el riesgo
ll vullll

OPCIÓN 1: Adjunto a un montante de pared (método preferido)
Usando un buscador de pernos, ubique un perno en la pared. Coloque su unidad contra la pared, con el 
llplrtl ll llgurllal allnlall ln llta ubllallónl
Para facilitar el manejo del tornillo, puede perforar un orifcio piloto de 1/8 “de diámetro (3 mm) a través de 
la llgurllal
llplrtl ln ll plrnll
Introduzca el tornillo a través del soporte de seguridad en el montante de la pared. Apretar el tornillo que no 
lltaba lllplltallntl
Tlghlnlll

OPCIÓN 2: fjación al panel de yeso
Ubique su unidad donde desee contra una pared y marque la pared a través del soporte de seguridad, luego
lulvl tu unllal a un lalll
Taladre un orifcio de 3/16 “de diámetro (5 mm) en el tablero. Toque el anclaje de pared en el orifcio hasta 
qul qulll al rall Mulva lu unllal a lu ubllallón y ajultl ll llplrtl ll parll al anllajl ll parll lln ll 
tlrnlllll
Aprlltl ll tlrnllll qul nl lltaba lllplltallntl aprltalll

Página 27
ETIQUETA DE PRECAUCIÓN 

CARGA MAXIMA
Esta unidad ha sido diseñada para soportar la carga máxima anotada. El exceder estos límites puede causar 
inestabilidad, colapsarse y/o causar serias lesiones.

AdvLLtLLLLL: LLLgúLLLL dL quLtLL tLdLL LLL LbjLtLL LLtLL dL mLvLL LL uLLdLd LLLLmbLLdL. LL uLLdLd dLbL LLL 
LLvLLtLdL pLL máL dL uLL pLLLLLL, LL LLLLLtLLdL L LmpujLdL. NL LLLLLLL LLí LL LLLá LLuLLL dLñL LL pLLduLtL, 
inestabilidad, colapso del producto y / o lesiones graves.
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Elpañll
PágLLL B8
Rlglltrl lu prllultl para rlllblr ll llgullntl:

* Nulvll lltallll llbrl lal tlnllnllal - Snlll llha un vlltazl a ll nulvl
* Enlulltal - tlnlr una vlz llntrl ll nulltra lllunllal
* Oflrtal lxllullval y lóllgll ll llllulntl
Servicio de piezas de repuesto rápido y fácil

Para registrar su producto, visite Ameriwoodhome.com

5 lltrlllal

Visite el sito web de su distribuidor local, califque su producto comprado y déjenos algunos comentarios!

Nos gustaría extender un gran “Gracias” a todos nuestros clientes por tomarse el tempo para montar este 
producto Ameriwood Home, y para darnos sus valiosos comentarios

Grallal!

PágLLL B9
GLLLLLL pLL LLLLL LLgLLLLL.

¡Tu lplnlón y la ll 5 lltrlllal ll llplrtantl para nllltrll!

Si está satsfecho con este producto, revise en el sito donde lo compró.

Si su producto tene problemas, contáctenos para que podamos solucionarlo.

Tenga en cuenta que no tenemos control sobre la forma en que los transportstas tratan nuestros productos y 
podrían dañar su pedido. Si su producto está dañado, póngase en contacto con nosotros para obtener ayuda.
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Françall
BLpLt AvLLt
Regardez à l’intérieur du manuel d’assemblage
Búlqulnll!

PLgL B
Gardez ce manuel d’assemblage pour référence ultérieure.
Deux adultes sont recommandés pour l’assemblage.
Ce produit n’est pas destné à un usage commercial.

Non Retournez ce produit! Pour les pièces perdues ou cassées.
Visiter: lilleseedskids.com
Appelez‐nous au 1‐800‐489‐3351 (gratuit) du lundi au vendredi de 9h à 17h CST

Suivre les pettes graines sur

Conseils utiles (page 3)
‐ Ouvrez votre artcle dans la zone où vous prévoyez de l’utliser pour éviter de le soulever et de le 
déplacer moins
‐ Identfer, trier et compter les pièces avant de tenter d’assembler
‐ Les chevilles de compression sont frappées d’un marteau
‐ Les diapositves sont marquées d’un R (à droite) et de L (gauche) pour le placement correct
‐ Assurez‐vous que ce soit toujours le point de localisaton sur le haut du caméra
ceci tourné vers le bord extérieur
‐ Utlisez tous les ongles pour le panneau arrière et distribuez‐les également
‐ Le panneau arrière doit être utlisé pour s’assurer que l’appareil est fxe et ferme.
‐ Ne pas utliser de produits chimiques solides ou abrasifs dans cet artcle
‐ Ne jamais pousser, trer ou faire glisser des meubles

Liste de (page 4)
avant ll lllllnllr
Lisez alentvement chaque étape et suivez l’ordre approprié
Séparez et comptez toutes les pièces et le matériel
Donner suffisamment d’espace pour le processus d’assemblage
Ils ont les outls suivants: tournevis à tête plate, tournevis à tête croisée n ° 2 et marteau
Alenton: si vous utlisez une perceuse électrique ou un tournevis électrique à vis, veillez à vous ar-
rêter et à vous arrêter lorsque la vis est serrée. Si ce n’est pas le cas, la vis peut être retrée

Système de regler le verrou de came
Ce système de verrouillage de caméra sera utlisé tout au long du processus d’assemblage

Identification du Conceil (page 5 et 6)
Pas de taille réelle

Liste des pièces (page 7 jusqu’à ce que 23)
Pas de taille réelle
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Françall
page 25
Pour la maçonnerie, le béton ou d’autres matériaux muraux:
Consultez votre quincaillier local pour obtenir les ancrages appropriés afn de fxer solidement le support de 
sécurité.

IMPORTANT: CET APPAREIL DOIT ÊTRE SÉCURISÉ AU MUR POUR AIDER À PRÉVENIR TIPOVERl
SUIVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR INSTALLER LE SUPPORT DE SÉCURITÉ ANTI-BASCULE
FOURNI AVEC CE PRODUITl

ATTENTION

Bllllurll gravll lu fatalll
peut provenir de meubles renversés. Pour éviter le basculement:

* Inltalllz la rltlnul ll rlnvlrllllnt flurnll
* placer les artcles les plus lourds dans les troirs les plus bas
* Sauf si spécifquement conçu pour
accommoder, ne pas placer les téléviseurs ou autres objets lourds sur le dessus de ce produit

* Ne laissez jamais les enfants grimper ou pendre sur des troirs, des portes ou des étagères
* N’ouvrez jamais plus d’un troir à la fois
L’utlisaton de dispositfs de retenue peut uniquement réduire, mais non éliminer, le risque
ll ballullllnt

OPTION 1: Fixaton dans un montant mural (méthode préférée)
À l’aide d’un détecteur de goujons, localisez un goujon dans le mur. Placez votre appareil contre le mur, avec 
le support de sécurité aligné à cet endroit.
Pour faciliter la conduite de la vis, vous pouvez percer un trou pilote de 3 mm
lupplrt lanl ll glujlnl
Faites passer la vis à travers le support de sécurité dans le poteau mural. Serrer la vis qui n’était pas com-
plètlllnt
serré.
OPTION 2: Fixaton dans les cloisons sèches
Placez votre appareil là où vous le souhaitez contre un mur et marquez le mur à travers le support de sécu-
rité, puis
déplacez votre unité de côté.
Plrllz un trlu ll 5 ll ll llalètrl lanl ll pannlau lurall Appuylz lur l’anlragl lural lanl ll trlu 
jusqu’à ce qu’il affleure. Placez votre appareil en place et fxez le support mural à l’ancrage mural à l’aide de 
la vlll
Serrer la vis qui n’a pas été complètement serrée.

Page 27
MISE EN GARDE 

MAXIMUM DE CHARGE
Cet appareil est conçu pour supporter la charge maximale enregistrée. Le dépassement de ces limites peut 
provoquer l’instabilité, l’effondrement et / ou causer des blessures graves.

Avertissement: Veuillez vous assurer que tous les objets sont retirés avant de déplacer l’unité assemblée. L’unité 
doit être soulevée par plus d’une personne, non traînée ou poussée. Ne pas le faire causer des dommages au 
produit, l’instabilité, l’effondrement du produit et / ou des blessures graves.
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Françall
PLgL B8
Enregistrez votre produit pour recevoir les éléments suivants:

* De nouveaux détails sur les tendances ‐ Sneek vérifer la nouvelle
* Sondages ‐ ont une voix dans notre communauté
* Offres exclusives et des codes de réducton
Slrvlll ll plèlll ll rllhangl raplll lt fallll

Pour enregistrer votre produit, visitez Ameriwoodhome.com

5 étoiles

Visitez le site Web de votre distributeur local, classez votre produit acheté et laisser des commentaires!

Nous aimerions étendre un grand “Merci” à tous nos clients pour prendre le temps de rassembler ce produit 
Ameriwood Home et de nous faire part de vos précieux commentaires

Mlrll!

PLgL B9
BERBI pLuL vLtLL LLtLLpLLLL.

Vos commentaires et vos commentaires 5 étoiles sont importants pour nous!

Si vous êtes satsfait de ce produit, veuillez consulter le site sur lequel vous l’avez acheté.

Si votre produit a des problèmes, veuillez nous contacter afn que nous puissions les résoudre.

Veuillez noter que nous n’avons aucun contrôle sur la manière dont les transporteurs maritmes traitent nos pro-
duits et pourraient endommager votre commande Si votre produit est endommagé, veuillez nous contacter pour 
lbtlnlr ll l’allll


